

**RSA No. 498 of 2018**

26.3.2019 Present: Mr. Tenzin Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. George, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 5.

Owing to a typographical error, in the order recorded on 29.11.2018, wherethrough the appeal was admitted, appertaining, to, framing, of, substantial question of law No. 7, whereas, the afore question of law being not formulated, hence the substantial question of law No. 7, be read, as substantial question of law No. 4, of, the paper book.

**CMP No. 11356 of 2018**

Pleadings be completed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**March 26, 2019**  
(Kalpana)

