

RSA No. 498 of 2018

31.7.2019 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. George, Advocate, for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the parties at contest submit that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement being arrived at inter-se the parties at lis. Accordingly, the matter is referred to Sh. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate, who shall embark upon a negotiated settlement inter-se the parties at contest. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation centre of this Court, on 4.9.2019. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within eight weeks thereafter.

31st July, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.