

RsA No. 498 of 2018

4.10.2019 Present: Mr. Subhum Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. George, Advocate, for the respondents.

The learned mediator reports that he could not beget success in his mediatory efforts. Consequently, the instant appeal be listed for hearing, on **15.11.2019**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> October, 2019  
(kck)