

RSA No. 498 of 2018.

15.11.2019 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. George, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the original counsel Mr. Onkar Jairath, is, arguing a matter before a co-ordinate Bench of this Court, hence, prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed. Allowed. List on 27th December, 2019.

15th November, 2019.
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.