

RSA No. 498/2018

17.11.2021 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.
Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not available today. Allowed, as not opposed. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th November, 2021
(raman)