

Radhey Shyam & another vs. Kanta Devi and others

RSA No.498 of 2018

30.11.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellants.
None for the respondents.

Despite repeated calls, none has put in appearance for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list on 27th December, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 30, 2024
(vt)