

Radhey Shyam & another vs. Kanta Devi & others

RSA No.498 of 2018

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. George, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the case as many other cases were listed today.

At his request, list on 11th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

August 04, 2025
(vt)