

Radhey Shyam vs. Kanta Devi

RSA No. 498/2018

6.5.2026

Present: Ms. Neha Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Virender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondents, list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

6.5.2026
(pankaj)